22 RS BR 1579

| 1 | A RESOLUTION honoring Steve Alley upon his January 1, 2022, retirement. |
|----|---|
| 2 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley retired January 1, 2022, as Vice President of Sales for |
| 3 | Ingram Barge Company; and |
| 4 | WHEREAS, Ingram Barge is the largest inland river transportation company in the |
| 5 | industry, managing 4000 barges and 150 tow boats, operating a huge division in Paducah, |
| 6 | Kentucky; and |
| 7 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley is a past Chairman of and serves on the Tennessee- |
| 8 | Tombigbee Waterway Development Council, advising the Tennessee-Tombigbee |
| 9 | Waterway Development Authority, which includes the Governors of Kentucky, |
| 10 | Tennessee, Alabama, and Mississippi; and |
| 11 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley continues to serve as an appointee on the Kentucky |
| 12 | Governor's seven-member Waterway Transportation Advisory Board, having done so |
| 13 | since the board's creation in 2010; and |
| 14 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley has worked over the years with Kentucky economic |
| 15 | development teams and Kentucky port directors to expand and draw industry to our great |
| 16 | Commonwealth, one such project being the Nucor Steel Brandenburg facility which |
| 17 | promises to create 400 full-time Kentucky-resident jobs; and |
| 18 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley is an ordained Catholic Deacon at his home Parish of St. |
| 19 | Timothy in Union, Kentucky; and |
| 20 | WHEREAS, Steve Alley and his wife, Michelle, along with their children and |
| 21 | grandchildren, have happily called Kentucky home since 1990; |
| 22 | NOW, THEREFORE, |
| 23 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of |
| 24 | Kentucky: |
| 25 | → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby recognize Steve Alley's hard work |
| 26 | and commitment to his profession upon his retirement following 38 years of service to the |
| 27 | river transportation industry. |

Page 1 of 2

Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Steve
 Alley.

3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
4 Resolution to Mr. Steve Alley, 2871 Decatur Court, Union, KY 41091.